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Outside Agency Approvals 
 

No zoning construction or zoning use permit will be issued until all required approvals have been 
granted from the respective outside agencies.  
 
No certificate of occupancy will be issued until all required NCDOT traffic improvements are completed 
or bonded. (separate bonding may be required by NCDOT)  
 
It is the applicant's responsibility to get approvals and provide approvals from all applicable agencies.  
 
NCDOT District Engineer  

 Driveway Permit - Amelia Helms - (704)218-5100 - achelms@ncdot.gov  

Union County  
 Environment Health (well, septic, restaurants, pools, schools, daycares & healthcare facilities) 

- 704-283-3553 - unioncountyeh@unioncountync.gov   
 Union County Public Works Water/Sewer Approval - 704-283-3500 

water@unioncountync.gov  
 Communications/EMS – street name approval- amanda.smith@unioncountync.gov 
 Urban Forester – Keith O’Herrin – 704-283-3510 – keith.o’herrin@unioncountync.gov 

NCDEQ (NC Department of Environmental Quality) 
 Stormwater Permits - Mike Lawyer - 877-623-6748 - mike.lawyer@deq.nc.gov or Joyce 

Sanford (admin. Assistant)- 919-707-9235 – joyce.sanford@deq.nc.gov 
 Stormwater Program; Mooresville - Jerry Eplin - jerry.eplin@deq.nc.gov  
 Water Resources Water Quality Mooresville – Edward Watson – 704-235-2199 

edward.watson@deq.nc.gov 

U.S. Army Corp of Engineers  

 404/401 Permit -Wetlands (Clean water Act Section 404 Permits Approval Letter - Samantha 
Dailey - 704-589-8397 -Samantha.J.Dailey@usace.army.mil or Emily Greer – 
Emily.c.greer@usace.army.mil 

 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife  

 Endangered Species; Letter - Rebekah Reid - 828-782-0090 - rebekah_reid@fws.gov  
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